FILED 12/18/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 07550-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION THE LEDGER Lakeland, Polk County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF POLK)

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared David Idleburgh who on oath says that he is an Account Executive for Advertising at The Ledger, a daily newspaper published at Lakeland in Polk County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a

LEGAL NOTICE

in the matter of TRANSFER WATER CERTIFICATE

Concerning ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC

was published in said newspaper in the issues of

11-28; 2018

Affiant further says that said The Ledger is a newspaper published at Lakeland, in said Polk County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Polk County, Florida, daily, and has been entered as second class matter at the post office in Lakeland, in said Polk County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Signed.....

David Idleburgh Advertising Account Executive Who is personally known to me.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of December, A.D.2018

Duse Notary Public

SEAL

-	The second s
11 ····	NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER WATER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY. (Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)
N N	LEGAL NOTICE Notice is hereby given on 11/28/2018, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Stat- utes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No. 628-W held by Alturas Utilities, LLC, from Alturas Utilities, LLC to Alturas Water, LLC, providing service to the following described territory in Polk County, Florida.
	DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED
1	TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, SECTION 16, POLK COUNTY:
	THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LESS THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND LESS THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH- EAST 1/4 AND LESS STAR LAKE.
1	THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4.
	THE NORTH 480 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4. THE EAST 672 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 LESS THE SOUTH 672 FEET.
I	The common name of the community is Alturas.
I	The Application Docket number and title is 20180175-WU. Application to transfer facilities and Certificate no. 628-W in Polk County from Alturas Utilities, LLC to Altu- ras Water, LLC.
l	Alturas Water, LLC is not requesting any tariff changes to its classifications, rates or rules and regulations in this application.
	Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Of- fice of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Taliahassee, FL 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the ob- ection with particularity.
	Alturas Water, LLC 3336 Grand Blvd. Suite 102 Holiday, FL. 34690
	863-904-5574 LINE + 114 OL

COMMISSION

HSYO

PATRICIA ANN ROUSE MY COMMISSION # GG 003762 EXPIRES: October 17, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters